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U.S. HOUSE: SECOND DISTRICT
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EXECUTIVE COUNCIL: DISTRICT 1
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EXECUTIVE COUNCIL: DISTRICT 2

Acworth
Allenstown

Alstead

Andover
Antrim
Barnstead

Barrington

Bennington
Boscawen
Bradford

Canterbury
Charlestown

Chesterfield

Chichester

Claremont Wl
Claremont W2
Claremont W3
Concord W A
Concord W B
Concord W C
Concord W D
Concord W E
Concord W F
Concord W G
Concord W H
Deerfield

Deering
Dunbarton

Epsom
Farmington
Francestown

Franklin Wl
Franklin W2
Franklin W3
Gilsum
Goshen
Greenfield

Hancock
Harrisville

Spaulding, r

147

515

219

315

379

459
778

172

481

323

320
615

480
305

340

1,102

583

761

738

767

679

569

1,033

759

1,016

481

185

325

498

577

273

401

338

435

88

100

190

391

150
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EXECUTIVE COUNCIL: DISTRICT 3
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EXECUTIVE COUNCIL: DISTRICT 5

Amherst
Brookline

Dublin

Fitzwilliam

Goffstown
Greenville

Hinsdale

Hollis

Jaffrey

Keene Wl
Keene W2
Keene W3
Keene W4
Keene W5
Lyndeborough
Marlborough
Mason
Merrimack
Milford

Mont Vernon

Streeter, r

1,822

327

314

318

2,225

290

393

1,251

853

419

562

600

749

814

211

294

163

2,419

1,604

311
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STATE SENATE: DISTRICT 1 STATE SENATE: DISTRICT 2
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STATE SENATE: DISTRICT 3 STATE SENATE: DISTRICT 4
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STATE SENATE: DISTRICT 7 STATE SENATE: DISTRICT 9
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STATE SENATE: DISTRICT 11 STATE SENATE: DISTRICT 14
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STATE SENATE: DISTRICT 18
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REPRESENTATIVES TO THE GENERAL COURT

The following list gives the names of the candidates for Representative to the Gener-

al Court and the number of votes for each. The names of the persons elected are desig-

nated by asterisks.

BELKNAP COUNTY

District No. 1 (Center Harbor, New Hampton, Sanbornton)(l)

*Steven R. Maviglio, d, Sanbornton 686

James J. White, r, Sanbornton 546

District No. 2 (Tilton)(l)

*Barbara B. Bowler, r, Tilton 407

Richard J. Montembeault, Sr., d, Tilton 341

District No. 3 (Center Harbor, New Hampton, Sanbornton, Tilton)(l)

(0 *Kenneth A. Randall, r, Tilton 1.349

District No. 4 (Meredith)(2)
*RusseIl M. Brown, r, Meredith 999

*Earle D. Hardy, r, Meredith 977

District No. 5 (Belmont, Gilford)(4)

*Robert S. Hawkins, r, Belmont 1.874

*Richard H. Campbell, Jr., r, Gilford 1.863

Ralph W. Pearson, r, Gilford 1.845

Raymond C. Wixson, r, Gilford 1.792

District No. 6 (Alton, Gilmanton)(2)
Matthew J. Locke, r, Alton 1.242

Milton G. Jensen, r, Alton 1.205

District No. 7 (Barnstead)(l)
Paul A. Golden, r, Barnstead 516

District No. 8 (Laconia-Ward 4)(1)

Dean Dexter, r, Laconia 329

District No. 9 (Laconia-Ward 1)(1)

A. Donald Thurston, r, Laconia 419

District No. 10 (Laconia-Ward 2 & 5)(2)

Dennis R. Bolduc, r, Laconia 612

Lawrence Richardson, d, Laconia 464

District No. 11 (Laconia-Ward 3)(1)

Robert H. Turner, r&d, Laconia 713

District No. 12 (Laconia-Ward 6)(1)

Malcolm W. Harrington, r, Laconia 509

District No. 13 (Laconia-Wards 1, 2, 3, 5 & 6)(1)

(0 Robert G. Holbrook, r, Laconia 2,192

CARROLL COUNTY

District No. 1 (Bartlett, Chatham, Hart's Location, Jackson)(l)

Gene G. Chandler, r, Bartlett 711

District No. 2 (Conway, Hale's Location)(3)

Howard C. Dickinson, Jr., r, Conway 1.219

William J. Hounsell, r, Conway 1.172

Nanci A. Allard, r, Conway 1.070

Kenneth R. Hall, d, Conway 551

District No. 3 (Albany, Eaton, Freedom, Madison)(l)

Robert B. Holmes, Jr., r, Madison 762

District No. 4 (Moultonborough, Sandwich, Tamworth)(2)
Jack H. Schofield, r, Moultonborough 1,800

Frank E. Mclntire, r, Moultonborough 1.775
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District No. 5 (Effingham, Ossipee, Tuftonboro)(2)

•Gerard E. Powers, Jr., r, Ossipee 1,495

Howard N. Saunders, r, Tuftonboro 1,475

District No. 6 (Brookfield, Wolfeboro)(2)
Russell C. Chase, r, Wolfeboro 1,346

Kenneth J. MacDonald, r, Wolfeboro 1,318

Robert A. Hogan, Jr., d, Wolfeboro 476

District No. 7 (Wakefield)(l)

J. Lisbeth Olimpio, r, Wakefield 620

CHESHIRE COUNTY

District No. 1 (Alstead, Walpole)(2)

Jeffrey C. Miller, r, Walpole 915

David A. Young, r, Alstead 875

District No. 2 (Chesterfield, Surry, Westmoreland)(2)
Richard J. Daschbach, d&r, Westmoreland 965

JoAnn T. Morse, r, Chesterfield 856

Helen C. Burley, r, Chesterfield (write-in) 427

District No. 3 (Hinsdale, Winchester)(3)

Eugene W. Clark, r&d, Winchester 959

Robert E Delano, r, Hinsdale 705

Kenneth A. Cole, d, Winchester 609

Elmer L. Johnson, r, Winchester 590

John R. Dennis, d, Winchester 572

Robert P. Secord, r, Winchester (write-in) 237

District No. 4 (Gilsum, Marlow, Stoddard, Sullivan)(l)

Daniel Adams Eaton, d&r, Stodard 612

District No. 5 (Dublin, Harrisville, Marlborough, Nelson,

Roxbury)(2)
Irvin H. Gordon, r&d, Marlborough 1,313

William A. Riley, d&r. Nelson 1,297

District No. 6 (Jaffrey)(2)

Alfred Sawyer, r&d, Jaffrey 1,024

Richard A. Grodin, r, Jaffrey 790

William G. Elliott, d, Jaffrey 557

District No. 7 (Troy)(l)

William R. Matson, d&r, Troy 356

District No. 8 (FitzwiUiam, Richmond)(l)
Jesse F. Davis, r, FitzwiUiam 488

District No. 9 (Rindge)(l)

John B. Hunt, r&d, Rindge 705

District No. 10 (Swanzey)(2)
David M. Perry, r, Swanzey 718

Margaret A. Ramsay, d, Swanzey 651

District No. 11 (FitzwiUiam, Richmond, Rindge, Swanzey)(l)

(0 Ralph J. Parker, r, Swanzey 1,882

District No. 12 (Keene-Ward 1)(1)

Paul G. Blacketor, d&r, Keene 664

District No. 13 (Keene-Ward 2)(1)

Susan Schwartz, d, Keene 627

District No. 14 (Keene-Ward 3)(1)

William Arnott III, r, Keene 582

District No. 15 (Keene-Ward 4)(1)

Frederick T. Frink, d, Keene 624

District No. 16 (Keene-Ward 5)(1)

David M. LaMar, d&r, Keene 923

District No. 17 (Keene-Wards l-5)(4)

(0 Katherine D. Foster, d&r, Keene 3,921

Richard F. Doucette, d&r, Keene 3,842

David A. Pierce, r, Keene 2,314

Douglas A. Corrigan, d, Keene 2,293

Lee L. Bird, d, Keene 2,107
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COOS COUNTY

District No. 1 (Atkinson & Gilmanton Academy Grant, Clarksville, Colebrook, Dix's Grant, Dixville, Pitts-

burg, Second College Grant, Stewartstown, Wentworth's Location)(2)

*Beaton Marsh, r&d, Colebrook 844

Linwood N. Purrington, Jr., r, Dixville 732

District No. 2 (Cambridge, Columbia, Dummer, Errol, Erving's Location, Millsfield, Odell, Stratford)(l)

Frederic A. Foss, r, Columbia 304

District No. 3 (Northumberland, Stark)(l)

Josephine Mayhew, d, Northumberland 437

District No. 4 (Jefferson, Kilkenny, Lancaster)(l)

*Lynn C. Horton, r&d, Lancaster 910

District No. 5 (Dalton, Whitefield)(l)

*Harold W. Burns, r, Whitefield 432

Jeffrey R. Woodburn, d, Whitefield 406

District No. 6 (Dalton, Jefferson, Kilkenny, Lancaster, Northumberland, Stark, Whitefield)(l)

(0 *Thomas M. Brady, r, Jefferson 1,912

District No. 7 (Bean's Grant, Bean's Purchase, Carroll, Chandler's Purchase, Crawford's Purchase, Cutt's

Grant, Gorham, Green's Grant, Hadley's Purchase, Low & Burbank's Grant, Martin's Location, Pinkham's

Grant, Randolph, Sargent's Purchase, Shelburne, Success, Thompson & Meserve's Purchase)(2)

*Otto H. Oleson, d&r, Gorham 1,251

Lawrence J. Guay, d&r, Gorham 1,194

Cleo L. Winningham, n.h. pro., Gorham 56

District No.8 (Berlin-Wards 1-4, Milan)(6)

Yvonne Coulombe, d&r, Berlin 2,935

George Lemire, d&r, Berlin 2,664

Catherine V. Brungot, r, Berlin 2,317

Romeo J. Theriault, d, Berlin 2,089

Dennis J. Kilbride, d, Berlin 1,967

Harold D. Nelson, d, Berlin 1,923

Norman A. Brideau, r, Berlin 1,661

Robert E. Dumont, r, Berlin 1,647

Anthony Harp, r&d, Berlin 1,831

GRAFTON COUNTY

District No. 1 (Bethlehem, Littleton)(3)

Henry F. Whitcomb, Jr., r, Littleton 1,288

Kathleen W. Ward, r, Littleton 1,277

Rita C. McAvoy, r, Littleton 1,256

District No. 2 (Lisbon, Lyman, Monroe)(l)

Philip H. Weymouth, r&d, Lisbon 609

District No. 3 (Benton, Franconia, Landaff, Sugar Hill, Warren)(l)

Edward Densmore, d&r, Franconia 713

District No. 4 (Easton, Lincoln, Livermore, Woodstock)(l)

Roger D. Stewart, r, Lincoln 458

District No. 5 (Bath, Haverhill, Piermont)(2)
Ezra B. Mann 11, r, Haverhill 920

Paul 1. LaMott, r, Haverhill 867

Craig B. Hill, d, Piermont 363

District No. 6 (Campton, Dorchester, Ellsworth, Rumney, Thornton, Waterville Valley, Wentworth)(2)

Wayne D. King, d&r, Rumney 1,258

George S. Lougee, r, Campton 971

Estelle A. Milman, d, Dorchester 356

District No. 7 (Lyme, Orford)(l)

Deborah L. Arnesen, d, Orford 343

District No. 8 (Groton, Hebron, Holderness, Plymouth)(3)
William J. Driscoll, r, Plymouth 1,487

W. Richardson Blair, r, Holderness 1,215

Robert W. Dearborn, r, Plymouth 1,209

Sherry L. Ouellette, d, Plymouth 727

District No. 9 (Ashland, Bridgewater)(l)
Edward J. Bennett, r&d, Bridgewater 579
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District No. 10 (Bristol)(l)

Bruce C. Rounds, r&d, Bristol 606
District No. 11 (Alexandria, Canaan, Enfield, Grafton, Orange)(3)

*C. Dana Christy, r&d, Canaan 1,413
David M. Scanlan, r&d, Canaan 1,407
*John B. Hammond, r, Canaan 1,018
Martha E. Ladam, d, Enfield 547

District No. 12 (Hanover)(4)

*Mary P. Chambers, d, Hanover 1,344
Marion L. Copenhaver, d, Hanover 1,331
Michael B. King, d, Hanover 1,243

Stephen A. Crystal, d, Hanover 1,098
Mark Hansen, r, Hanover 836

District No. 13 (Lebanon-Wards l-3)(5)

Carl S. Adams, r, Lebanon 1,448
Howard C. Townsend, r, Lebanon 1,444
Karen O. Wadsworth, r, Lebanon 1,430
Lorine Walter, r, Lebanon 1,390
Pamela B. Bean, r, Lebanon 1,373

Shirley Girouard, d, Lebanon 1,036
Lawrence Radway, d, Lebanon 730

Molly White Arnold, d, Lebanon 711

David R. Shedd, d, Lebanon 710
Patricia H. Radway, d, Lebanon 708

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

District No. 1 (Deering, Hillsborough, Windsor)(2)

Joseph M. Eaton, Sr., r, Hillsborough 849
Irene Birch Cid, r, Hillsborough 811

District No. 2 (Antrim)(l)
Howard S. Humphrey, Sr., r, Antrim 295
Rachel C. Reinstein, d, Antrim 266

District No. 3 (Weare)(l)

Neal M. Kurk, r&d, Weare 924
District No. 4 (Bennington, Francestown, New Boston)(l)

Roland A. Sallada, r. New Boston 992
District No. 5 (Bennington, Francestown, New Boston, Weare)(l)

(0 Elizabeth A. Moore, r&d. New Boston 2,138
District No. 6 (Goffstown)(5)

Alice Tirrell Knight, r, Goffstown 1,798
Leslie C. Nixon, r, Goffstown 1,588
Donna C. Kelly, d, Goffstown 1,588
Karen K. McRae, r, Goffstown 1,583
Ruth E. Gage, d, Goffstown 1,566
Bruce F. Hunter, r, Goffstown 1,544

George F. Jones, r, Goffstown 1,373

Holly Hunter Abrams, d, Goffstown 1,123
Richard Bruno, d, Goffstown 1,091

Frederick W. Branch, d, Goffstown 963
District No. 7 (Greenfield, Hancock, Peterborough)(3)

Robert H. Grip, r, Peterborough 1,846
Marian R. Harrington, r, Hancock 1,781

Charles F. Bass, r, Peterborough 1,677
Alan Lambert, d, Hancock 835

District No. 8 (Lyndeborough, Sharon, Temple, Wilton)(2)
Howard F. Mason, r, Wilton 986
Paul L. Drolet, r, Wilton 794
Minot Ring, d, Wilton 625

District No. 9 (Amherst, Mont Vernon)(4)
Elizabeth D. Lown, r&d, Amherst 2,411

Carol H. Holden, r&d, Amherst 2,395

Nancy Tarpley, r&d, Amherst 2,357
Garret P. Cowenhoven, r&d, Amherst 2,325


